FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 04/30/2013

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 577

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 04/30/2013

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

_ X

In the matter of the application of

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures), et al.,

Petitioners,

for an order, pursuant to CPLR §7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement.

Index No. 651786/2011

WITHDRAWAL OF INTENT TO APPEAR AND OBJECTIONS

Objectors, Maine State Retirement System, Pension Trust Fund for Operating Engineers, Vermont Pension Investment Committee, and Washington State Plumbing & Pipefitting Pension Trust (collectively, the "Objectors"), by their attorneys, state as follows:

- 1. On August 30, 2011, the Objectors filed a notice of Intent to Appear and to Object to the proposed settlement in this matter.
- 2. The Objectors hereby withdraw their notice of intention to appear and their objection to the proposed settlement in this matter.

DATED: April 30, 2013

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP SPENCER A. BURKHOLZ THOMAS E. EGLER SCOTT H. SAHAM NATHAN R. LINDELL ASHLEY M. ROBINSON

s/THOMAS E. EGLER THOMAS E. EGLER

655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 San Diego, CA 92101 Telephone: 619/231-1058 619/231-7423 (fax)

KESSLER TOPAZ MELTZER & CHECK, LLP ANDREW L. ZIVITZ SHARAN NIRMUL KIMBERLY JUSTICE JENNIFER L. JOOST 280 King of Prussia Road Radnor, PA 19087 Telephone: 610/667-7706 610/667-7056 (fax)

Co-Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs

DEUTSCH & LIPNER SETH E. LIPNER 1325 Franklin Avenue, Suite 225 Garden City, NY 11530 Telephone: 516/294-8899 516/742-9416 (fax)

THE MEHDI FIRM AZRA Z. MEHDI One Market Spear Tower, Suite 3600 San Francisco, CA 94105 Telephone: 415/293-8039 415/293-8001 (fax)

Additional Counsel for Plaintiffs

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on April 30, 2013, I authorized the electronic filing of the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court using the NYSCEF system which will send notification of such filing to the registered participants.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New York that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on April 30, 2013.

s/ THOMAS E. EGLER
THOMAS E. EGLER

ROBBINS GELLER RUDMAN & DOWD LLP 655 West Broadway, Suite 1900 San Diego, CA 92101-3301 Telephone: 619/231-1058 619/231-7423 (fax)

E-mail: tome@rgrdlaw.com